THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

		HON AGEND			
Board of Superviso	ors		BOA	RD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-6b}	
Urgent ☐	Routine		A	GENDA DATE July 2, 2	2013
oncurs with Recom	mendation		0 4/5 V		NO 🔳
	of Jeff Davi	s and Jamie (Culbertson to the	Child Abuse Prevention	n Council of
OMMENDATIONS:					
	he Child W	lelfare repres	entative to the Ch	oild Abuse Prevention C	council of
					ourion of
					e Prevention
·	Ferraro Ta	allman, Clerk	of the Board	Phone number:	209-525-4494
no fiscal impact a	ssociated	with this ager	па пет.		
ION AS FOLLOWS	:			No. 2013-312	
ved by the following ervisors: O'Brien, Wervisors: Tabsent: Supervisor: Supervisor: Approved as recorded.	g vote, /ithrow, Mone None None None mmended	teith, De Martii	ni and Chairman Ch	niesa	
	OMMENDATIONS: Dint Jeff Davis as the islaus County to fill person: Christine ACT: In no fiscal impact a confidence of Supervisor With red by the following ervisors: In Absent: Supervisor: Approved as recombended.	Urgent Routine Poncurs with Recommendation If of Appointment of Jeff Davi us County OMMENDATIONS: Dint Jeff Davis as the Child Waislaus County to fill an unexpoint Jamie Culbertson as the cil of Stanislaus County to fill If person: Christine Ferraro To ACT: In no fiscal impact associated TON AS FOLLOWS: Of Supervisor Withrow Yed by the following vote, Pervisors: O'Brien, Withrow, Mone Pervisors: None Pervi	Urgent Routine Noncurs with Recommendation YES No (Information) If of Appointment of Jeff Davis and Jamie of us County OMMENDATIONS: Doint Jeff Davis as the Child Welfare repressislaus County to fill an unexpired term endoint Jamie Culbertson as the Child Welfare cill of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk ACT: In no fiscal impact associated with this agent of Supervisor Withrow and by the following vote, envisors: O'Brien, Withrow, Monteith, De Martinervisors: None or Absent: Supervisors: None None None None None None None None	Urgent Routine NO 4/5 V Information Attached) If of Appointment of Jeff Davis and Jamie Culbertson to the us County OMMENDATIONS: Dint Jeff Davis as the Child Welfare representative to the Chislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 20 Dint Jamie Culbertson as the Child Welfare school represential of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on Derson: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board ACT: In on fiscal impact associated with this agenda item. ION AS FOLLOWS: Of Supervisor Withrow Seconded by the following vote, envisors: O'Brien, Withrow, Monteith, De Martini and Chairman Chervisors: None Tabsent: Supervisors: None Ta	BOARD AGENDA # *A-6b Urgent Routine NO AGENDA AGENDA AGENDA AGENDA DATE Oncurs with Recommendation YES NO AGENDA DATE Of Appointment of Jeff Davis and Jamie Culbertson to the Child Abuse Prevention us County OMMENDATIONS: Oint Jeff Davis as the Child Welfare representative to the Child Abuse Prevention of islaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Oint Jamie Culbertson as the Child Welfare school representative to the Child Abuse cil of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Oint Jamie Culbertson as the Child Welfare school representative to the Child Abuse cil of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County to fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department of Stanislaus County fill an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2014. Department

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

COARD OF SUPERVISORS

2013 JUN -7 P 3: 42

June 6, 2013

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. Tallman,

This letter is to inform you that on June 6, 2013 the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council accepted the resignation of the following members:

Bergen Filgas, seat 4 Ken Fitzgerald, seat 24

In addition the following individuals were voted in as new members:

Jeff Davis, seat 4 Jamie Culbertson, seat 24

Letters or resignation, applications, and 700 forms are included.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Bergen Filgas, MS., M.F.T.

CAPC liaison

Manager III CSA.